
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:198
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2009
MAINTENANCE WORKS ON NH PASSING THROUGH SHIRADI GHAT IN KARNATAKA
Ananth Kumar Shri 

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of maintenance works on the National Highway passing through Shiradi Ghat in Karnataka; and 

(b) the time by which the work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) and (b): Assessment to undertake major rehabilitation work on NH-48 passing through Shiradi Ghat is
underway.However,maintenance and repair works of immediate nature to keep the National Highway in traffic worthy condition have
already been started which are likely to be completed by end of March,2009.
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